
 

More Stops are available on this route. Please see www.translink.co.uk to Find out More.  

 

538 Bus Lisburn, Sprucefield, Ravernet, Hillsborough, Dromore 
Stop Leave time 

Lisburn, Lisburn Bus centre (15-20 min walk to school) 15:05 

Lisburn, Lagan Valley Hospital (11 min walk to school) 15:06 

Sprucefield, Springburn Park 15:10 

Ravernet, Middle of Hill  15:14 

Hillsborough, Carnreagh Road 15:16 

Hillsborough, Lisburn Road 15:17 

Listullycurran, Backnamullagh Road 15:26 

Listullycurran, Grove Road 15:30 

Tullymacarath, Hillsborough Road 15:33 

Dromore, Dromore Square 
 

15:35 

http://www.translink.co.uk/

